




Shingle Creek 

Community Development District 

February 27, 2023 

219 E. Livingston Street, Orlando, Florida 32801 

Phone: 407-841-5524- Fax: 407-839-1526 

Board of Supervisors 
Shingle Creek Community 
Development District 

Dear Board Members: 

The meeting of the Board of Supervisors of the Shingle Creek Community Development District 
will be held Monday, March 6, 2023 at 12:00 p.m. at the Oasis Club at ChampionsGate, 1520 
Oasis Club Blvd., ChampionsGate, FL 33896. Following is the advance agenda for the regular 
meeting: 

1. Roll Call

2. Public Comment Period

3. Organizational Matters

A. Appointment of Individuals to Fulfill Vacancies in Seats #1, #2, #4 & #5

B. Administration of Oaths of Office to Newly Appointed Board Members

C. Election of Officers

D. Consideration of Resolution 2023-01 Electing Officers

4. Approval of Minutes of the November 7, 2022 Meeting

5. Ratification of Data Sharing and Usage Agreement with Osceola County Property 

Appraiser

6. Review and Acceptance of Draft Fiscal Year 2022 Audit Report

7. Consideration of Proposal from Austin Ecological Consultants for Vegetation 

Maintenance within London Creek Ranch

8. Staff Reports

A. Attorney

B. Engineer

C. District Manager's Report

i. Approval of Check Registers

ii. Balance Sheet and Income Statement

9. Other Business

10. Supervisor's Requests

11. Adjournment





































































































   

Bank Date Check # Amount

General Fund 11/3/22 714-715 20,162.76$                
11/9/22 716-719 7,997.08$                  

11/17/22 720-723 25,937.17$                

54,097.01$                

Payroll Fund November 2022
Adam Morgan 50022 184.70$                     
Logan Lantrip 50023 184.70$                     

Patrick Bonin Jr. 50024 184.70$                     

554.10$                     

54,651.11$             

Shingle Creek
Community Development District

Summary of Checks

November 1, 2022 to November 28, 2022



AP300R                                YEAR-TO-DATE ACCOUNTS PAYABLE PREPAID/COMPUTER CHECK REGISTER   RUN 11/28/22          PAGE   1
*** CHECK DATES 11/01/2022 - 11/28/2022 ***       GENERAL FUND

BANK A GENERAL FUND

  CHECK  VEND#  .....INVOICE..... ...EXPENSED TO...              VENDOR NAME             STATUS             AMOUNT    ....CHECK.....
   DATE           DATE   INVOICE   YRMO  DPT ACCT# SUB  SUBCLASS                                                      AMOUNT     #

11/03/22 00012 11/01/22 11012022 202211 300-20700-10000                                     *           11,585.46
FY22 DEBT SRVCS SER2015

SHINGLE CREEK CDD C/O REGIONS BANK                             11,585.46 000714
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
11/03/22 00012 11/01/22 11012022 202211 300-20700-10100                                     *            8,577.30

FY22 DEBT SRVCS SER2019
SHINGLE CREEK CDD C/O REGIONS BANK                              8,577.30 000715

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
11/09/22 00011 11/01/22 176      202211 310-51300-34000                                     *            3,062.50

MANAGEMENT FEES NOV22
11/01/22 176      202211 310-51300-35200                                     *               66.67

WEBSITE ADMIN NOV22
11/01/22 176      202211 310-51300-35100                                     *              108.33

INFORMATION TECH NOV22
11/01/22 176      202211 310-51300-31300                                     *              583.33

DISSEMINATION FEE NOV22
11/01/22 176      202211 310-51300-51000                                     *                 .39

OFFICE SUPPLIES
11/01/22 176      202211 310-51300-42000                                     *                4.99

POSTAGE
11/01/22 176      202211 310-51300-42500                                     *                2.85

COPIES
11/01/22 177      202211 320-53800-12000                                     *            1,312.50

FIELD MANAGEMENT NOV22
GOVERNMENTAL MANAGEMENT SERVICES                                5,141.56 000716

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
11/09/22 00007 11/01/22 77062    202211 320-53800-47000                                     *              840.00

WATERWAY-3 PONDS-NOV22
11/01/22 77062    202211 320-53800-47000                                     *              210.00

ADD.SERVICE-4 PONDS-NOV22
11/01/22 77062    202211 320-53800-47000                                     *              240.00

ADD.SERVICE-3 PONDS-NOV22
11/01/22 77062    202211 320-53800-47000                                     *               35.00

STOREYTELLING WAY-NOV22
AQUATIC WEED CONTROL, INC.                                      1,325.00 000717

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
11/09/22 00031 11/04/22 R012528- 202211 310-51300-49300                                     *              637.37

2022 PROPERTY TAX - IFD10
BRUCE VICKERS, TAX COLLECTOR                                      637.37 000718

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
11/09/22 00023 10/31/22 141431   202210 320-53800-46400                                     *              893.15

RPR SAM/PRS/ROTATOR/MISC
DOWN TO EARTH LAWNCARE II, INC                                    893.15 000719

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
11/17/22 00028 6/06/22 67089    202205 310-51300-31100                                     *              645.00

BOS MTG/STORMWATER NEEDS

SHIN SHINGLE CREEK  TVISCARRA 



AP300R                                YEAR-TO-DATE ACCOUNTS PAYABLE PREPAID/COMPUTER CHECK REGISTER   RUN 11/28/22          PAGE   2
*** CHECK DATES 11/01/2022 - 11/28/2022 ***       GENERAL FUND

BANK A GENERAL FUND

  CHECK  VEND#  .....INVOICE..... ...EXPENSED TO...              VENDOR NAME             STATUS             AMOUNT    ....CHECK.....
   DATE           DATE   INVOICE   YRMO  DPT ACCT# SUB  SUBCLASS                                                      AMOUNT     #

11/07/22 68443    202210 310-51300-31100                                     *            1,593.84
WTR CONNECT RSRCH/MNT MAP

11/07/22 68443A   202209 310-51300-31100                                     *              180.00
MAINTENANCE MAPS/AGENDAS

HAMILTON ENGINEERING & SURVEYING                                2,418.84 000720
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
11/17/22 00016 11/10/22 106662   202210 310-51300-31500                                     *              409.00

BOS MTG/WELCOM PACK/TASK
LATHAM,LUNA,EDEN & BEAUDINE,LLP                                   409.00 000721

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
11/17/22 00012 11/17/22 11172022 202211 300-20700-10000                                     *           12,906.66

FY23 DEBT SRVC SER2015
SHINGLE CREEK CDD C/O REGIONS BANK                             12,906.66 000722

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
11/17/22 00012 11/17/22 11172022 202211 300-20700-10100                                     *           10,202.67

FY23 DEBT SRVC SER2019
SHINGLE CREEK CDD C/O REGIONS BANK                             10,202.67 000723

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

TOTAL FOR BANK A                 54,097.01

TOTAL FOR REGISTER               54,097.01

SHIN SHINGLE CREEK  TVISCARRA 



   

Bank Date Check # Amount

General Fund 11/29/22 724-725 39,918.24$                
12/9/22 726-733 2,133,484.93$           

12/14/22 734-737 6,145.62$                  
1/5/23 738-739 69,882.28$                

1/12/23 740-747 86,498.53$                
1/20/23 748 22,555.83$                
1/26/23 749 184.70$                     
2/2/23 750-752 8,025.32$                  
2/8/23 753-754 6,473.38$                  
2/9/23 755-756 99,030.79$                

2/16/23 757-758 25,943.94$                
2/20/23 759-760 649,436.00$              
2/23/23 761 488.00$                     

3,148,067.56$           

3,148,067.56$       

Shingle Creek
Community Development District

Summary of Checks

November 28, 2022 to February 28, 2023



AP300R                                YEAR-TO-DATE ACCOUNTS PAYABLE PREPAID/COMPUTER CHECK REGISTER   RUN  3/01/23          PAGE   1
*** CHECK DATES 11/28/2022 - 02/28/2023 ***       GENERAL FUND

BANK A GENERAL FUND

  CHECK  VEND#  .....INVOICE..... ...EXPENSED TO...              VENDOR NAME             STATUS             AMOUNT    ....CHECK.....
   DATE           DATE   INVOICE   YRMO  DPT ACCT# SUB  SUBCLASS                                                      AMOUNT     #

11/29/22 00036 9/28/22 5110     202209 320-53800-48000                                     *            1,685.00
RPLC 5'X5' SECT.CONCRETE

BERRY CONSTRUCTION INC                                          1,685.00 000724
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
11/29/22 00023 10/25/22 140950   202210 320-53800-46200                                     *           18,796.65

LANDSCAPE SERVICES OCT22
10/25/22 140950   202210 320-53800-46200                                     *              187.97

FUEL SURCHARGE
11/07/22 141964   202211 320-53800-46200                                     *           18,796.65

LANDSCAPE SERVICES NOV22
11/07/22 141964   202211 320-53800-46200                                     *              187.97

FUEL SURCHARGE
11/17/22 143541   202211 320-53800-46100                                     *              264.00

FLUSH CUT/RMV DEAD PALMS
DOWN TO EARTH LAWNCARE II, INC                                 38,233.24 000725

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
12/09/22 00007 12/01/22 78125    202212 320-53800-47000                                     *              840.00

WATERWAY MNT-3 POND DEC22
12/01/22 78125    202212 320-53800-47000                                     *              210.00

ADDL 4 PONDS S LAKES DEC
12/01/22 78125    202212 320-53800-47000                                     *              240.00

ADDL 2 PONDS MNT DEC22
12/01/22 78125    202212 320-53800-47000                                     *               35.00

1 POND STOREYTELLING DEC
AQUATIC WEED CONTROL, INC.                                      1,325.00 000726

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
12/09/22 00023 11/29/22 143912   202211 320-53800-46200                                     *            3,759.18

LANDSCAPE TRUE UP NOV22
11/29/22 143912   202211 320-53800-46200                                     *               37.59

FUEL SURCHARGE
11/29/22 144018   202211 320-53800-46400                                     *            2,229.19

RPR PIPE,HEADS,NOZZLES
12/01/22 145066   202212 320-53800-46200                                     *           22,555.83

LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE DEC
12/01/22 145066   202212 320-53800-46200                                     *              225.56

FUEL SURCHARGE
DOWN TO EARTH LAWNCARE II, INC                                 28,807.35 000727

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
12/09/22 00012 12/01/22 12012022 202212 300-20700-10000                                     *          155,394.95

FY23 DEBT SERVICE SER2015
SHINGLE CREEK CDD C/O REGIONS BANK                            155,394.95 000728

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
12/09/22 00012 12/01/22 12012022 202212 300-20700-10100                                     *          122,839.11

FY23 DEBT SERVICE SER2019
SHINGLE CREEK CDD C/O REGIONS BANK                            122,839.11 000729

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

SHIN SHINGLE CREEK  TVISCARRA 



AP300R                                YEAR-TO-DATE ACCOUNTS PAYABLE PREPAID/COMPUTER CHECK REGISTER   RUN  3/01/23          PAGE   2
*** CHECK DATES 11/28/2022 - 02/28/2023 ***       GENERAL FUND

BANK A GENERAL FUND

  CHECK  VEND#  .....INVOICE..... ...EXPENSED TO...              VENDOR NAME             STATUS             AMOUNT    ....CHECK.....
   DATE           DATE   INVOICE   YRMO  DPT ACCT# SUB  SUBCLASS                                                      AMOUNT     #

12/09/22 00012 12/05/22 12052022 202212 300-20700-10000                                     *        1,018,813.85
FY23 DEBT SERVICE SER2015

SHINGLE CREEK CDD C/O REGIONS BANK                          1,018,813.85 000730
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
12/09/22 00012 12/05/22 12052022 202212 300-20700-10100                                     *          805,368.45

FY23 DEBT SERVICE SER2019
SHINGLE CREEK CDD C/O REGIONS BANK                            805,368.45 000731

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
12/09/22 00012 12/08/22 12082022 202212 300-20700-10000                                     *              522.88

FY23 DEBT SERVICE SER2015
SHINGLE CREEK CDD C/O REGIONS BANK                                522.88 000732

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
12/09/22 00012 12/08/22 12082022 202212 300-20700-10100                                     *              413.34

FY23 DEBT SERVICE SER2019
SHINGLE CREEK CDD C/O REGIONS BANK                                413.34 000733

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
12/14/22 00037 11/29/22 7-961-61 202211 310-51300-42000                                     *               11.01

DELIVERY 11/22/22
FEDEX                                                              11.01 000734

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
12/14/22 00011 12/01/22 178      202212 310-51300-34000                                     *            3,062.50

MANAGEMENT FEES DEC22
12/01/22 178      202212 310-51300-35200                                     *               66.67

WEBSITE ADMIN DEC22
12/01/22 178      202212 310-51300-35100                                     *              108.33

INFORMATION TECH DEC22
12/01/22 178      202212 310-51300-31300                                     *              583.33

DISSEMINATION FEE DEC22
12/01/22 178      202212 310-51300-51000                                     *                 .21

OFFICE SUPPLIES
12/01/22 178      202212 310-51300-42000                                     *               22.56

POSTAGE
12/01/22 178      202212 310-51300-42500                                     *               18.75

COPIES
12/01/22 179      202212 320-53800-12000                                     *            1,312.50

FIELD MANAGEMENT DEC22
GOVERNMENTAL MANAGEMENT SERVICES                                5,174.85 000735

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
12/14/22 00028 12/02/22 68727    202211 310-51300-31100                                     *              430.00

CDD AGDA/MTG/MNT MAP/PLAT
HAMILTON ENGINEERING & SURVEYING                                  430.00 000736

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
12/14/22 00016 12/09/22 107291   202211 310-51300-31500                                     *              529.76

MTG/EXT.AGR-DTE/AGDA/TASK
LATHAM,LUNA,EDEN & BEAUDINE,LLP                                   529.76 000737

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

SHIN SHINGLE CREEK  TVISCARRA 



AP300R                                YEAR-TO-DATE ACCOUNTS PAYABLE PREPAID/COMPUTER CHECK REGISTER   RUN  3/01/23          PAGE   3
*** CHECK DATES 11/28/2022 - 02/28/2023 ***       GENERAL FUND

BANK A GENERAL FUND

  CHECK  VEND#  .....INVOICE..... ...EXPENSED TO...              VENDOR NAME             STATUS             AMOUNT    ....CHECK.....
   DATE           DATE   INVOICE   YRMO  DPT ACCT# SUB  SUBCLASS                                                      AMOUNT     #

 1/05/23 00012 12/23/22 12232022 202301 300-20700-10000                                     *           39,029.56
FY23 DEBT SRVC SER2015

SHINGLE CREEK CDD C/O REGIONS BANK                             39,029.56 000738
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
 1/05/23 00012 12/23/22 12232022 202301 300-20700-10100                                     *           30,852.72

FY23 DEBT SRVC SER2019
SHINGLE CREEK CDD C/O REGIONS BANK                             30,852.72 000739

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
 1/12/23 00007 1/01/23 79168    202301 320-53800-47000                                     *              840.00

WATERWAY MNT-3 POND-JAN23
1/01/23 79168    202301 320-53800-47000                                     *              210.00

ADD.4POND STOREY LK-JAN23
1/01/23 79168    202301 320-53800-47000                                     *              240.00

ADD.SERVICE 3 PONDS-JAN23
1/01/23 79168    202301 320-53800-47000                                     *               35.00

STOREYTELLING WAY-JAN23
AQUATIC WEED CONTROL, INC.                                      1,325.00 000740

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
 1/12/23 00036 12/16/22 5185     202212 320-53800-48100                                     *            1,965.00

FURN/INST.10LED TREE LGHT
BERRY CONSTRUCTION INC                                          1,965.00 000741

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
 1/12/23 00023 12/21/22 146333   202212 320-53800-46400                                     *            2,482.20

RPLC BROKEN HEADS/NOZZLES
DOWN TO EARTH LAWNCARE II, INC                                  2,482.20 000742

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
 1/12/23 00011 1/01/23 180      202301 310-51300-34000                                     *            3,062.50

MANAGEMENT FEES JAN23
1/01/23 180      202301 310-51300-35200                                     *               66.67

WEBSITE ADMIN JAN23
1/01/23 180      202301 310-51300-35100                                     *              108.33

INFORMATION TECH JAN23
1/01/23 180      202301 310-51300-31300                                     *              583.33

DISSEMINATION FEE JAN23
1/01/23 180      202301 310-51300-51000                                     *                 .12

OFFICE SUPPLIES
1/01/23 180      202301 310-51300-42000                                     *                2.28

POSTAGE
1/01/23 181      202301 320-53800-12000                                     *            1,312.50

FIELD MANAGEMENT JAN23
GOVERNMENTAL MANAGEMENT SERVICES                                5,135.73 000743

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
 1/12/23 00028 10/03/22 68186    202209 310-51300-31100                                     *            2,625.00

CDD MNT PLAN/RESEARCH/CAD
12/30/22 68978    202212 310-51300-31100                                     *              255.00

MODIFY EXHIBITS/MAINT MAP
HAMILTON ENGINEERING & SURVEYING                                2,880.00 000744

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

SHIN SHINGLE CREEK  TVISCARRA 



AP300R                                YEAR-TO-DATE ACCOUNTS PAYABLE PREPAID/COMPUTER CHECK REGISTER   RUN  3/01/23          PAGE   4
*** CHECK DATES 11/28/2022 - 02/28/2023 ***       GENERAL FUND

BANK A GENERAL FUND

  CHECK  VEND#  .....INVOICE..... ...EXPENSED TO...              VENDOR NAME             STATUS             AMOUNT    ....CHECK.....
   DATE           DATE   INVOICE   YRMO  DPT ACCT# SUB  SUBCLASS                                                      AMOUNT     #

 1/12/23 00018 12/30/22 107117   202212 310-51300-32300                                     *            3,500.00
FY23 SER.2019 BOND FEES

REGIONS BANK                                                    3,500.00 000745
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
 1/12/23 00012 1/10/23 01102023 202301 300-20700-10000                                     *           38,654.42

FY23 DEBT SRVC SER2015
SHINGLE CREEK CDD C/O REGIONS BANK                             38,654.42 000746

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
 1/12/23 00012 1/10/23 01102023 202301 300-20700-10100                                     *           30,556.18

FY23 DEBT SRVC SER2019
SHINGLE CREEK CDD C/O REGIONS BANK                             30,556.18 000747

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
 1/20/23 00023 1/05/23 147603   202301 320-53800-46200                                     *           22,555.83

LANDSCAPE MAINT JAN23
DOWN TO EARTH LAWNCARE II, INC                                 22,555.83 000748

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
 1/26/23 00038 1/20/23 DR012023 202301 310-51300-11000                                     *              184.70

REPLACE LOST CHECK#50016
DAVID L REGISTER                                                  184.70 000749

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
 2/02/23 00023 12/30/22 146709   202211 320-53800-46100                                     *            6,691.35

STRAIGHTEN 47 TREES/SOIL
DOWN TO EARTH LAWNCARE II, INC                                  6,691.35 000750

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
 2/02/23 00012 2/01/23 02012023 202302 300-20700-10100                                     *              588.94

FY23 DEBT SRVC SER2019
SHINGLE CREEK CDD C/O REGIONS BANK                                588.94 000751

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
 2/02/23 00012 2/01/23 02012023 202302 300-20700-10000                                     *              745.03

FY23 DEBT SRVC SER2015
SHINGLE CREEK CDD C/O REGIONS BANK                                745.03 000752

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
 2/08/23 00007 2/01/23 80217    202302 320-53800-47000                                     *              840.00

WATERWAY MNT-3 POND-FEB23
2/01/23 80217    202302 320-53800-47000                                     *              210.00

ADD.4POND-STOREY LK-FEB23
2/01/23 80217    202302 320-53800-47000                                     *              240.00

ADD.SERVICE-3 PONDS-FEB23
2/01/23 80217    202302 320-53800-47000                                     *               35.00

STOREYTELLING WAY-FEB23
AQUATIC WEED CONTROL, INC.                                      1,325.00 000753

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
 2/08/23 00011 2/01/23 182      202302 310-51300-34000                                     *            3,062.50

MANAGEMENT FEES FEB23
2/01/23 182      202302 310-51300-35200                                     *               66.67

WEBSITE ADMIN FEB23

SHIN SHINGLE CREEK  TVISCARRA 



AP300R                                YEAR-TO-DATE ACCOUNTS PAYABLE PREPAID/COMPUTER CHECK REGISTER   RUN  3/01/23          PAGE   5
*** CHECK DATES 11/28/2022 - 02/28/2023 ***       GENERAL FUND

BANK A GENERAL FUND

  CHECK  VEND#  .....INVOICE..... ...EXPENSED TO...              VENDOR NAME             STATUS             AMOUNT    ....CHECK.....
   DATE           DATE   INVOICE   YRMO  DPT ACCT# SUB  SUBCLASS                                                      AMOUNT     #

2/01/23 182      202302 310-51300-35100                                     *              108.33
INFORMATION TECH FEB23

2/01/23 182      202302 310-51300-31300                                     *              583.33
DISSEMINATION FEE FEB23

2/01/23 182      202302 310-51300-51000                                     *                 .45
OFFICE SUPPLIES

2/01/23 182      202302 310-51300-42000                                     *               14.21
POSTAGE

2/01/23 183      202302 320-53800-12000                                     *            1,312.50
FIELD MANAGEMENT FEB23

2/01/23 183A     202210 310-51300-42000                                     *                 .39
USPS-MAILING 2022 941FORM

GOVERNMENTAL MANAGEMENT SERVICES                                5,148.38 000754
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
 2/09/23 00012 2/09/23 02092023 202302 300-20700-10100                                     *           43,721.66

FY23 DEBT SRVC SER2019
SHINGLE CREEK CDD C/O REGIONS BANK                             43,721.66 000755

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
 2/09/23 00012 2/09/23 02092023 202302 300-20700-10000                                     *           55,309.13

FY23 DEBT SRVC SER2015
SHINGLE CREEK CDD C/O REGIONS BANK                             55,309.13 000756

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
 2/16/23 00023 2/01/23 149862   202302 320-53800-46200                                     *           22,555.83

LANDSCAPE MAINT FEB23
2/01/23 149862   202302 320-53800-46200                                     *              225.56

FUEL SURCHARGE
2/08/23 150292   202302 320-53800-46100                                     *            2,972.55

INST/RPLC ELM TREE/OAK/MG
DOWN TO EARTH LAWNCARE II, INC                                 25,753.94 000757

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
 2/16/23 00028 2/06/23 69212    202301 310-51300-31100                                     *              190.00

REVIEW REVISED MAP/AUDIT
HAMILTON ENGINEERING & SURVEYING                                  190.00 000758

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
 2/20/23 00039 2/20/23 02202023 202302 300-15100-10000                                     *          475,000.00

OPEN SBA OPER. RES. ACCT.
SHINGLE CREEK C/O STATE BOARD                                 475,000.00 000759

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
 2/20/23 00039 2/20/23 02202023 202302 300-58100-10000                                     *          174,436.00

FY23 CAP. RES. BDGT. AMT.
SHINGLE CREEK C/O STATE BOARD                                 174,436.00 000760

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
 2/23/23 00016 2/03/23 109519   202301 310-51300-31500                                     *              488.00

DRAFT AUDIT RPT/RESPONSE
LATHAM,LUNA,EDEN & BEAUDINE,LLP                                   488.00 000761

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

TOTAL FOR BANK A              3,148,067.56

SHIN SHINGLE CREEK  TVISCARRA 



AP300R                                YEAR-TO-DATE ACCOUNTS PAYABLE PREPAID/COMPUTER CHECK REGISTER   RUN  3/01/23          PAGE   6
*** CHECK DATES 11/28/2022 - 02/28/2023 ***       GENERAL FUND

BANK A GENERAL FUND

  CHECK  VEND#  .....INVOICE..... ...EXPENSED TO...              VENDOR NAME             STATUS             AMOUNT    ....CHECK.....
   DATE           DATE   INVOICE   YRMO  DPT ACCT# SUB  SUBCLASS                                                      AMOUNT     #

TOTAL FOR REGISTER            3,148,067.56

SHIN SHINGLE CREEK  TVISCARRA 
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 General Capital Reserve Debt Service Totals
 Fund Fund Fund 2023

ASSETS:   
CASH
     OPERATING ACCOUNT - SUNTRUST $795,470 $76,500 --- $871,971
STATE BOARD OF ADMINISTRATION --- $408,764 --- $408,764
ASSESSMENT RECEIVABLE --- --- $1,334 $1,334
DEPOSITS $6,131 --- --- $6,131
INVESTMENTS
SERIES 2015
     RESERVE --- --- $724,206 $724,206
     REVENUE --- --- $1,453,661 $1,453,661
     INTEREST --- --- $198 $198
     REDEMPTION --- --- $1,641 $1,641
     SINKING FUND --- --- $170 $170
SERIES 2019
     RESERVE --- --- $572,588 $572,588
     REVENUE --- --- $1,079,859 $1,079,859
     INTEREST --- --- $160 $160
     REDEMPTION --- --- $739 $739
     SINKING FUND --- --- $10 $10

TOTAL ASSETS $801,601 $485,264 $3,834,565 $5,121,430

LIABILITIES:
ACCOUNTS PAYABLE $7,370 --- --- $7,370
DUE TO DEBT SERVICE 2015 $745 --- --- $745
DUE TO DEBT SERVICE 2019 $589 --- --- $589

FUND EQUITY:   
FUND BALANCES:
     RESTRICTED FOR DEBT SERVICE 2015 --- --- $2,180,621 $2,180,621
     RESTRICTED FOR DEBT SERVICE 2019 --- --- $1,653,943 $1,653,943
     UNASSIGNED $792,898 $485,264 --- $1,278,162

TOTAL  LIABILITIES & FUND EQUITY $801,601 $485,264 $3,834,565 $5,121,430

Shingle Creek
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT

 BALANCE SHEET
January 31, 2023

1



Shingle Creek
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT

GENERAL FUND
Statement of Revenues & Expenditures

For The Period Ending January 31, 2023

ADOPTED PRORATED BUDGET ACTUAL
BUDGET THRU 1/31/23 THRU 1/31/23 VARIANCE

REVENUES:
 
ASSESSMENTS - TAX ROLL $695,074 $613,657 $613,657 $0

TOTAL  REVENUES $695,074 $613,657 $613,657 $0

EXPENDITURES:

ADMINISTRATIVE:

SUPERVISOR FEES $12,000 $4,000 $1,385 $2,615
FICA EXPENSE $918 $306 $92 $214
ENGINEERING $15,000 $5,000 $2,469 $2,531
ATTORNEY $25,000 $8,333 $1,643 $6,690
ARBITRAGE $1,100 $367 $0 $367
DISSEMINATION $7,000 $2,333 $2,333 $0
ANNUAL AUDIT $4,800 $0 $0 $0
TRUSTEE FEES $7,000 $3,500 $3,500 $0
ASSESSMENT ADMINISTRATION $5,000 $1,667 $5,000 ($3,333)
MANAGEMENT FEES $36,750 $12,250 $12,250 $0
INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY $1,300 $433  $433 $0
WEBSITE MAINTENANCE $800 $267 $267 ($0)
TELEPHONE $200 $67 $0 $67
POSTAGE $500 $167 $44 $122
PRINTING & BINDING $500 $167 $29 $138
INSURANCE $12,000 $12,000 $10,694 $1,306
LEGAL ADVERTISING $2,500 $833 $0 $833
OTHER CURRENT CHARGES $500 $167 $191 ($24)
OFFICE SUPPLIES $200 $67 $1 $66
PROPERTY APPRAISER $900 $300 $0 $300
PROPERTY TAXES $700 $233 $637 ($404)
DUES, LICENSES & SUBSCRIPTIONS $175 $175 $175 $0

FIELD:
FIELD SERVICES $15,750 $5,250 $5,250 $0
ELECTRIC $10,000 $3,333 $2,947 $386
STREETLIGHTS $95,000 $31,667 $30,615 $1,051
WATER & SEWER $34,500 $11,500 $5,336 $6,164
LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE $290,000 $96,667 $87,103 $9,563
LANDSCAPE CONTINGENCY $15,000 $5,000 $6,955 ($1,955)
PROPERTY INSURANCE $13,200 $13,200 $12,076 $1,124
LONDON CREEK RANCH MAINTENANCE $30,600 $10,200 $0 $10,200
LAKE MAINTENANCE $17,000 $5,667 $5,300 $367
LAKE CONTINGENCY $1,250 $417 $0 $417
DRAINAGE R&M $2,500 $833 $0 $833
IRRIGATION REPAIRS $15,000 $5,000 $7,238 ($2,238)
LIGHTING MAINTENANCE $1,810 $603 $1,965 ($1,362)
REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE $10,000 $3,333 $0 $3,333
PRESSURE WASHING $10,000 $3,333 $0 $3,333
CONTINGENCY $7,500 $2,500 $0 $2,500
TRANSFER OUT - CAPITAL RESERVE $174,436 $0 $0 $0

TOTAL EXPENDITURES $878,389 $251,134 $205,929 $45,205

EXCESS REVENUES (EXPENDITURES) ($183,315) $407,727

FUND BALANCE - BEGINNING $183,315 $385,170

FUND BALANCE - ENDING $0 $792,898
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Shingle Creek
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT

CAPITAL RESERVE FUND
Statement of Revenues & Expenditures

For The Period Ending January 31, 2023

ADOPTED PRORATED BUDGET ACTUAL
BUDGET THRU 1/31/23 THRU 1/31/23 VARIANCE

REVENUES:
 
TRANSFER IN $174,436 $0 $0 $0
INTEREST $1,200 $400 $5,447 $5,047

TOTAL  REVENUES $175,636 $400 $5,447 $5,047

EXPENDITURES:

CAPITAL OUTLAY $47,765 $15,922 $0 $15,922

TOTAL EXPENDITURES $47,765 $15,922 $0 $15,922

EXCESS REVENUES (EXPENDITURES) $127,871 $5,447

FUND BALANCE - BEGINNING $444,724 $479,817

FUND BALANCE - ENDING $572,595 $485,264

  

3



Shingle Creek
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT

SERIES 2015
DEBT SERVICE FUND

Statement of Revenues & Expenditures
For The Period Ending January 31, 2023

ADOPTED PRORATED BUDGET ACTUAL
BUDGET THRU 1/31/23 THRU 1/31/23 VARIANCE

REVENUES:
 

 ASSESSMENTS - TAX ROLL $1,434,037 $1,266,067 $1,266,067 $0
INTEREST $1,200 $400 $15,500 $15,100

TOTAL  REVENUES $1,435,237 $1,266,467 $1,281,567 $15,100

EXPENDITURES:

INTEREST - 11/1 $499,730 $499,730 $499,730 $0
PRINCIPAL - 11/1 $430,000 $430,000 $430,000 $0
INTEREST - 05/1 $490,055 $0 $0 $0

TOTAL EXPENDITURES $1,419,785 $929,730 $929,730 $0

EXCESS REVENUES (EXPENDITURES) $15,452 $351,837

FUND BALANCE - BEGINNING $1,094,222 $1,828,784

FUND BALANCE - ENDING $1,109,674 $2,180,621
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Shingle Creek
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT

SERIES 2019
DEBT SERVICE FUND

Statement of Revenues & Expenditures
For The Period Ending January 31, 2023

ADOPTED PRORATED BUDGET ACTUAL
BUDGET THRU 1/31/23 THRU 1/31/23 VARIANCE

REVENUES:
 

 ASSESSMENTS - TAX ROLL $1,133,601 $1,000,821 $1,000,821 $0
INTEREST $750 $250 $10,111 $9,861

TOTAL  REVENUES $1,134,351 $1,001,071 $1,010,933 $9,861

EXPENDITURES:

INTEREST - 11/1 $403,253 $403,253 $403,253 $0
PRINCIPAL - 5/1 $330,000 $0 $0 $0
INTEREST - 05/1 $403,253 $0 $0 $0

TOTAL EXPENDITURES $1,136,506 $403,253 $403,253 $0

EXCESS REVENUES (EXPENDITURES) ($2,155) $607,679

FUND BALANCE - BEGINNING $467,509 $1,046,264

FUND BALANCE - ENDING $465,354 $1,653,943
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Oct Nov Dec Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sept Total
REVENUES:

ASSESSMENTS - TAX ROLL $0 $81,575 $512,985 $19,097 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $613,657

TOTAL REVENUES $0 $81,575 $512,985 $19,097 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $613,657

EXPENDITURES:

ADMINISTRATIVE:
SUPERVISOR FEES $600 $600 $0 $185 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $1,385
FICA EXPENSE $46 $46 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $92
ENGINEERING $1,594 $430 $255 $190 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $2,469
ATTORNEY $625 $530 $0 $488 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $1,643
ARBITRAGE $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
DISSEMINATION $583 $583 $583 $583 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $2,333
ANNUAL AUDIT $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
TRUSTEE FEES $0 $0 $3,500 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $3,500
ASSESSMENT ADMINISTRATION $5,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $5,000
MANAGEMENT FEES $3,063 $3,063 $3,063 $3,063 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $12,250
INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY $108 $108 $108 $108 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $433
WEBSITE MAINTENANCE $67 $67 $67 $67 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $267
TELEPHONE $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
POSTAGE $3 $16 $23 $2 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $44
PRINTING & BINDING $8 $3 $19 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $29
INSURANCE $10,694 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $10,694
LEGAL ADVERTISING $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
OTHER CURRENT CHARGES $39 $39 $39 $74 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $191
OFFICE SUPPLIES $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $1
PROPERTY APPRAISER $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
PROPERTY TAXES $0 $637 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $637
DUES, LICENSES & SUBSCRIPTIONS $175 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $175

FIELD:
   FIELD SERVICES $1,313 $1,313 $1,313 $1,313 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $5,250
   ELECTRIC $752 $651 $857 $687 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $2,947
   STREETLIGHTS $7,627 $7,644 $7,712 $7,632 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $30,615
   WATER & SEWER $1,431 $1,331 $1,395 $1,179 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $5,336
   LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE $18,985 $22,781 $22,781 $22,556 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $87,103
   LANDSCAPE CONTINGENCY $0 $6,955 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $6,955
   PROPERTY INSURANCE $12,076 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $12,076
   LONDON CREEK RANCH MAINTENANCE $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
   LAKE MAINTENANCE $1,325 $1,325 $1,325 $1,325 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $5,300

LAKE CONTINGENCY $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
DRAINAGE R&M $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
IRRIGATION REPAIRS $2,526 $2,229 $2,482 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $7,238
LIGHTING MAINTENANCE $0 $0 $1,965 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $1,965
REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
PRESSURE WASHING $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
CONTINGENCY $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
TRANSFER OUT - CAPITAL RESERVE $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

TOTAL EXPENDITURES $68,640 $50,351 $47,486 $39,452 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $205,929

EXCESS REVENUES/(EXPENDITURES) ($68,640) $31,224 $465,499 ($20,355) $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $407,727

Shingle Creek
Community Development District
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INTEREST RATE:
MATURITY DATE: 11/1/2045
RESERVE FUND DEFINITION 50% MAXIMUM ANNUAL DEBT SERVICE
RESERVE FUND REQUIREMENT $716,689
RESERVE FUND BALANCE $724,206

BONDS OUTSTANDING - 9/30/15 $21,465,000
LESS:  PRINCIPAL PAYMENT 11/1/16 ($345,000)
LESS:  PRINCIPAL PAYMENT 11/1/17 ($360,000)
LESS: PRINCIPAL PAYMENT 11/1/18 ($370,000)
LESS:  PRINCIPAL PAYMENT 11/1/19 ($385,000)
LESS:  PRINCIPAL PAYMENT 11/1/20 ($400,000)
LESS:  PRINCIPAL PAYMENT 11/1/21 ($415,000)
LESS:  PRINCIPAL PAYMENT 11/1/22 ($430,000)
CURRENT BONDS OUTSTANDING $18,760,000

INTEREST RATE:
MATURITY DATE: 5/1/2049
RESERVE FUND DEFINITION 50% MAXIMUM ANNUAL DEBT SERVICE
RESERVE FUND REQUIREMENT $566,645
RESERVE FUND BALANCE $572,588

BONDS OUTSTANDING - 2/27/19 $17,895,000
LESS:  PRINCIPAL PAYMENT 05/1/20 ($295,000)
LESS:  PRINCIPAL PAYMENT 05/1/21 ($305,000)
LESS:  PRINCIPAL PAYMENT 05/1/22 ($320,000)
CURRENT BONDS OUTSTANDING $16,975,000

3.625%, 4.000%, 4.750%, 5.000%

3.625%, 4.500%, 5.125%, 5.400%

Shingle Creek
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT

LONG TERM DEBT REPORT

SERIES 2015, SPECIAL ASSESSMENT REVENUE BONDS

SERIES 2019, SPECIAL ASSESSMENT REVENUE BONDS
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GROSS ASSESSMENTS 3,470,966$       739,437$            1,525,571$       1,205,958$       
NET ASSESSMENTS 3,262,708$       695,071$            1,434,037$       1,133,601$       

2015 2019
DATE GROSS ASSESSMENTS DISCOUNTS/ COMMISSIONS INTEREST NET AMOUNT GENERAL FUND DEBT SERVICE DEBT SERVICE TOTAL

RECEIVED DIST. RECEIVED PENALTIES PAID INCOME RECEIVED 21.30% 43.95% 34.74% 100%

11/18/22 ACH 31,511.26$               1,546.84$     599.29$           -$                    29,365.13$       6,255.80$           12,906.66$       10,202.67$       29,365.13$       
11/22/22 ACH 375,799.98$             15,031.38$   7,215.37$        -$                    353,553.23$     75,319.17$         155,394.95$     122,839.11$     353,553.23$     
12/9/22 ACH 2,463,852.92$          98,550.46$   47,306.04$      -$                    2,317,996.42$  493,814.11$       1,018,813.85$  805,368.45$     2,317,996.42$  
12/9/22 ACH 1,224.70$                 10.76$          24.28$             -$                    1,189.66$         253.44$              522.88$            413.34$            1,189.66$         

12/22/22 ACH 93,868.92$               3,256.93$     1,812.27$        -$                    88,799.72$       18,917.44$         39,029.56$       30,852.72$       88,799.72$       
1/10/23 ACH 75,939.38$               2,289.07$     1,472.99$        -$                    72,177.32$       15,376.29$         31,723.63$       25,077.41$       72,177.32$       
1/10/23 ACH 16,562.05$               471.36$        321.81$           -$                    15,768.88$       3,359.32$           6,930.79$         5,478.77$         15,768.88$       
1/24/23 ACH -$                          -$              -$                 1,695.09$            1,695.09$         361.11$              745.03$            588.94$            1,695.09$         
2/9/23 ACH 1,115.90$                 -$              22.32$             -$                    1,093.58$         232.97$              480.65$            379.96$            1,093.58$         
2/9/23 ACH 130,138.80$             2,847.71$     2,545.82$        -$                    124,745.27$     26,575.09$         54,828.48$       43,341.70$       124,745.27$     

-$                          -$              -$                 -$                    -$                 -$                    -$                 -$                 -$                  
-$                          -$              -$                 -$                    -$                 -$                    -$                 -$                 -$                  
-$                          -$              -$                 -$                    -$                 -$                    -$                 -$                 -$                  
-$                          -$              -$                 -$                    -$                 -$                    -$                 -$                 -$                  
-$                          -$              -$                 -$                    -$                 -$                    -$                 -$                 -$                  
-$                          -$              -$                 -$                    -$                 -$                    -$                 -$                 -$                  
-$                          -$              -$                 -$                    -$                 -$                    -$                 -$                 -$                  
-$                          -$              -$                 -$                    -$                 -$                    -$                 -$                 -$                  
-$                          -$              -$                 -$                    -$                 -$                    -$                 -$                 -$                  
-$                          -$              -$                 -$                    -$                 -$                    -$                 -$                 -$                  

TOTALS 3,190,013.91$          124,004.51$ 61,320.19$      1,695.09$            3,006,384.30$  640,464.75$       1,321,376.49$  1,044,543.06$  3,006,384.30$  

SHINGLE CREEK
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT

SPECIAL ASSESSMENT RECEIPTS - FY2023

TAX COLLECTOR
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